Web Site: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0487-2327505



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R VI (2)2114/2017

Thrissur 02.04.2019

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Short List for the post of UPSA (Malayalam) (Cat.No.386/14) in Education Department in Thrissur District - Addendum Notification issuing - reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No.03/2018/DOR dated 26.02.2018.

- 2) G O (MS) No.20/2018/SJD dated 26.11.2018.
- 3) Letter No.DR4-2/50001/18-KPSC dated 05.02.2019.

.....

It is notified that the entry against Hearing Impairment category in the list of Differently Abled candidates for 3% reservation in Short List No.03/2018/DOR dated 26.02.2018 for selection to the post of U.P. School Assistant (Malayalam Medium) (Cat.No.386/14) in Education Department in Thrissur District noted as 'Not Eligible' is deleted and the Register Numbers 100011 and 103201 are provisionally included in the Hearing Impairment category in the said list. Accordingly the revised entries in the Short List shall be read as follows.

## <u>List of Differently Abled candidates for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Hearing Impairment</u>

100011 103201

The Short List No.03/2018/DOR dated 26.02.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

sd/-RAJAN G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.